Ruling # 2024-FON-8 Fonner Park Ruling Date: 3/29/2024
Grand Island, NE 68801

Licensee: BERGSRUD, SCOTT ALAN
Date of Birth: 01/20/1967 License Number:

EXERCISE RIDER, SCOTT BERGSRUD, HAVING WAIVED HIS RIGHT TO A HEARING AND PLED "NO CONTEST," AFTER
RECEIVING PROPER NOTICE, IS HEREBY FINED THE SUM OF ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($100.00) FOR HAVING A DOG IN
THE BARN AT FONNER PARK ON MARCH28, 2024. THIS IS A VIOLATION OF NEBRASKA RACING AND GAMING
COMMISSION RULE 3.006.04 WHICH READS IN PART: "IN NO CASE SHALL DOGS BE PERMITTED IN THE BARNS OR
IMMEDIATE VICINITY."

FINE TO BE PAID WITHIN 72 HOURS TO THE NRGC

By Order of
The Board of Stewards
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